ALABAMA REAL ESTATE

J1ienaony,

FEE SCHEDULE As of February 5, 2018

LICENSING
Applicant

Transfer

Renewal

TIMESHARE
Registration

Examination

FEE TYPE

Company

Broker, Multiple Broker
Reciprocal Broker
Temporary Salesperson
Salesperson

Reciprocal Salesperson
Recovery Fund

Research Education
Certification of Licensure

Transfer

Company Renewal
Broker Renewal
Multiple Broker Renewal
Salesperson Renewal
Penalty for Late Renewal

Project Registration

Timeshare Examination

License Timeshare License
Timeshare Transfer
Renewal Project Renewal
Timeshare Renewal
Timeshare Penalty for Late Renewal
Other Timeshare Advertising Review
Out-of-State Timeshare Audit
GENERAL Copies under Subpoena or Public Record Request

SCHOOL AND INSTRUCTOR

Prelicense/Post License Instructor Approval
Prelicense/Post License Instructor Renewal
Continuing Education Instructor Approval
Continuing Education Instructor Renewal
Course Approval

Course Renewal

School License

School License Renewal

FEE AMOUNT

$85 per year (5170 for 2-year period)
$150

$150

$150 (Renewal not permitted)

S85 per year (5170 for 2-year period)
$85 per year (S170 for 2-year period)
$30

$30

$10

$25

$170
$205 (5190 + $15 Education and Research Fee)
$190
$185 (5170 + $15 Education and Research Fee)
$150

$750
$75

$50
$50

$750
S50 per year
$15

S20
$500 plus actual costs

$10 per document

S50 per year

$50 per year (5100 for 2-year period)
$25 per year

$25 per year (550 for 2-year period)
$100

$50

$250 per year

$125 per year (5250 for 2-year period)



