

1201 Carmichael Way / Montgomery, Alabama 36106 Phone: 334.242.5544 / Fax: 334.270.9118 arec.alabama.gov / arec@arec.alabama.gov

## FEE SCHEDULE As of February 5, 2018

	FEE TYPE	FEE AMOUNT
LICENSING		
Applicant	Company	\$85 per year (\$170 for 2-year period)
	Broker, Multiple Broker	\$150
	Reciprocal Broker	\$150
	Temporary Salesperson	\$150 (Renewal not permitted)
	Salesperson	\$85 per year (\$170 for 2-year period)
	Reciprocal Salesperson	\$85 per year (\$170 for 2-year period)
	Recovery Fund	\$30
	Research Education	\$30
	Certification of Licensure	\$10
Transfer	Transfer	\$25
Renewal	Company Renewal	\$170
	Broker Renewal	\$205 (\$190 + \$15 Education and Research Fee)
	Multiple Broker Renewal	\$190
	Salesperson Renewal	\$185 (\$170 + \$15 Education and Research Fee)
	Penalty for Late Renewal	\$150
TIMESHARE		
Registration	Project Registration	\$750
Examination	Timeshare Examination	\$75
License	Timeshare License	\$50
	Timeshare Transfer	\$50
Renewal	Project Renewal	\$750
	Timeshare Renewal	\$50 per year
	Timeshare Penalty for Late Renewal	\$15
Other	Timeshare Advertising Review	\$20
	Out-of-State Timeshare Audit	\$500 plus actual costs
GENERAL	Copies under Subpoena or Public Record Request	\$10 per document
SCHOOL AND INSTRUCTOR	R	
	Prelicense/Post License Instructor Approval	\$50 per year
	Prelicense/Post License Instructor Renewal	\$50 per year (\$100 for 2-year period)
	Continuing Education Instructor Approval	\$25 per year
	Continuing Education Instructor Renewal	\$25 per year (\$50 for 2-year period)
	Course Approval	\$100
	Course Renewal	\$50
	School License	\$250 per year
	School License Renewal	\$125 per year (\$250 for 2-year period)